Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	Ξ:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Steven Baker			03/26/2010
Robert Ewart			03/26/2010
Tracy Contreras Sp	oungin		03/31/2010
Joseph Vincent O'N	/lalley		03/29/2010
Lynda Deakin			04/06/2010
Carly Price			03/24/2010
Anastasios G. Kara	halios		03/24/2010
Hyan Jin Ko			03/24/2010
Gil Palmon			04/08/2010
Gary Schiller			03/23/2010
City: State/Country:	One ConAgra Di Omaha NEBRASKA		
Postal Code:	68102	<u>\</u>	
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1		
Property	Туре	Nu	mber
Application Numbe	er: 29	355067	
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA		
Fax Number:	(402)344-3		
-		il when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.
Phone: Email:	402-344-30 skellv@me	ioo rchantgould.com	
		-	
Correspondent Nan	ne: Ryan T. Gra	ace	
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ne: Ryan T. Gra P.O. Box 29		

501155618

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, M	INNESOTA 55402
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15721.0726US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan T. Grace
Total Attachments: 29	
source=0726Assignment#page1.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page2.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page3.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page4.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page5.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page6.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page7.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page8.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page9.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page10.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page11.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page12.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page13.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page14.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page15.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page16.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page17.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page18.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page19.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page20.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page21.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page22.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page23.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page24.tif source=0726Assignment#page25.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page26.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page27.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page28.tif	
source=0726Assignment#page29.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, STEVEN BAKER, residing at 18613 Gertrude Street, Omaha, NE 68136; BOB EWART, residing at 2919 South Glass Street, Sioux City, IA 51106; TRACY CONTRERAS SPUNGIN, residing at 1000 Washington Boulevard, Apt. 141, Chicago, IL 60607; JOSEPH VINCENT O'MALLEY, residing at 1218 West Bauer Road, Naperville, IL 60563; LYNDA DEAKIN, residing at 4015 Greenwood Avenue, Oakland, CA 94602; CARLY PRICE, residing at 1720 Maple, Unit # 2320, Evanston, IL 60201; ANASTASIOS G. KARAHALIOS, residing at 4707 Main Street, Apt. 2E, Skokie, IL. 60076; HYAN JIN KO, residing at 1800 Ridge Avenue, Unit # 305, Evanston, IL 60201; GIL PALMON, residing at 2552 Madison Road, Cincinnati, OH 45208; and GARY SCHILLER, residing at 8915 Harper Point Drive, Apt. B, Cincinnati, OH 45249, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on February 2, 2010, application Serial No. 29/355,067 which is entitled DISPENSER.

AND WHEREAS, ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, NE 68102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

15721.0726US01

PATENT REEL: 024273 FRAME: 0550

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2010.

St Bohn

STEVEN BAKER

STATE OF NEDraska)
COUNTY OF Douglas) ss.)

On this 24ρ day of <u>May Chan</u>, 2010, before me personally appeared Steven Baker to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ISEALA GENERAL	NOTARY - State of Nebraska
LI 1998 LD	EBBIE K. GIFFORD Comm. Exp. Oct. 26, 2013
7/3	the second s

Debbie t. Lifford____

15721.0726US01

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>26</u> day of

MARCH , 2010.

FEWARA

STATE OF <u>Nebraska</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Dauglas</u>)

On this 20 day of March, 2010, before me personally appeared Rob Ewart to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ISEAI	NERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
	DEBBIE K. GIFFORD My Comm. Exp. Oct. 26, 2013

Debre K. Sifford

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of , 2010.

TRACY CONTRERAS SPUNGIN

 STATE OF ______)

) ss.

 COUNTY OF ______)

On this ______day of ______, 2010, before me personally appeared Tracy Contreras Spungin to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

_____, 2010.

JOSEPH VINCENT O'MALLEY

 STATE OF ______)

) ss.

 COUNTY OF _____)

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me personally appeared Joseph Vincent O'Malley to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2010.

LYNDA DEAKIN

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF _____)

On this _____ day of _____, 2010, before me personally appeared Lynda Deakin to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

15721.0726US01

CARLY PRICE

On this _____ day of _____, 2010, before me personally appeared Carly Price to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2010.

ANASTASIOS G. KARAHALIOS

 STATE OF ______)

 STATE OF ______)

 State of ______)

 COUNTY OF ______)

On this _____ day of _____, 2010, before me personally appeared Anastasios G. Karahalios to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

15721.0726US01

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	_day of
, 2010.	

HYAN JIN KO

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me personally appeared Hyan Jin Ko to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of , 2010.

GIL PALMON

 STATE OF ______)

) ss.

 COUNTY OF _____)

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me personally appeared Gil Palmon to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

15721.0726US01

_____, 2010.

GARY SCHILLER

 STATE OF ______
)

) ss.
) ss.

On this ______day of _______, 2010, before me personally appeared Gary Schiller to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, STEVEN BAKER, residing at 18613 Gertrude Street, Omaha, NE 68136; ROB EWART, residing at 2919 South Glass Street, Sioux City, IA 51106; TRACY CONTRERAS SPUNGIN, residing at 1000 Washington Boulevard, Apt. 141, Chicago, IL 60607; JOSEPH VINCENT O'MALLEY, residing at 1218 West Bauer Road, Naperville, IL 60563; LYNDA DEAKIN, residing at 4015 Greenwood Avenue, Oakland, CA 94602; CARLY PRICE, residing at 1720 Maple, Unit # 2320, Evanston, IL 60201; ANASTASIOS G. KARAHALIOS, residing at 4707 Main Street, Apt. 2E, Skokie, IL. 60076; HYAN JIN KO, residing at 1800 Ridge Avenue, Unit # 305, Evanston, IL 60201; GIL PALMON, residing at 2552 Madison Road, Cincinnati, OH 45208; and GARY SCHILLER, residing at 8915 Harper Point Drive, Apt. B, Cincinnati, OH 45249, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on February 2, 2010, application Serial No. 29/355,067 which is entitled DISPENSER.

AND WHEREAS, ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, NE 68102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

15721.0726US01

PATENT REEL: 024273 FRAME: 0557

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2010.

STEVEN BAKER

STATE OF) .
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me personally appeared Steven Baker to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

15721.0726US01

____, 2010.

ROB EWART

 STATE OF ______)

 STATE OF ______)

 SS.

 COUNTY OF ______)

On this _____ day of _____, 2010, before me personally appeared Rob Ewart to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>31</u>	uay 0
Much, 2010.	

S SPUNGIN TRACY CONTR

-71

STATE OF	Tllinois)
COUNTY OF	DuPage) ss)

On this 31 day of 4 arch, 2010, before me personally appeared Tracy Contreras Spungin to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Mando Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL CELESTE ANN LAWSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION

15721.0726US01

PATENT REEL: 024273 FRAME: 0559

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 39 day of
March, 2010.
JOSEPH VINCENT O'MALLEY
STATE OF Illindis)
STATE OF <u>Illindis</u>) COUNTY OF <u>DURGE</u>) ss.
On this 29 th day of March, 2010, before me personally appeared Joseph
Vincent O'Malley to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
DEFICIAL SEAL JESSICA GRIFFIN [SEA] NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/05/10 Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2010.
LYNDA DEAKIN
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss. COUNTY OF)
On this day of, 2010, before me personally appeared Lynda
Deakin to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes

therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

15721.0726US01

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _, 2010. CARLY PRICE

 STATE OF ______)

) ss.

 COUNTY OF _____)

 On this _____ day of _____, 2010, before me personally appeared Carly Price to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ____, 2010. ANASTASIOS G. KARAHALIOS STATE OF _____) , ss. COUNTY OF _____) On this _____ day of _____, 2010, before me personally appeared Anastasios G. Karahalios to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] Notary Public

15721.0726US01

HYAN JIN KO

 STATE OF ______)

) ss.

 COUNTY OF _____)

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me personally appeared Hyan Jin Ko to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2010.

GIL PALMON

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me personally appeared Gil Palmon to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

15721.0726US01

GARY SCHILLER

 STATE OF ______)
)

 COUNTY OF ______)
)

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me personally appeared Gary Schiller to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, STEVEN BAKER, residing at 18613 Gertrude Street, Omaha, NE 68136; ROB EWART, residing at 2919 South Glass Street, Sioux City, IA 51106; TRACY CONTRERAS SPUNGIN, residing at 1000 Washington Boulevard, Apt. 141, Chicago, IL 60607; JOSEPH VINCENT O'MALLEY, residing at 1218 West Bauer Road, Naperville, IL 60563; LYNDA DEAKIN, residing at 4015 Greenwood Avenue, Oakland, CA 94602; CARLY PRICE, residing at 1720 Maple, Unit # 2320, Evanston, IL 60201; ANASTASIOS G. KARAHALIOS, residing at 4707 Main Street, Apt. 2E, Skokie, IL. 60076; HYAN JIN KO, residing at 1800 Ridge Avenue, Unit # 305, Evanston, IL 60201; GIL PALMON, residing at 2552 Madison Road, Cincinnati, OH 45208; and GARY SCHILLER, residing at 8915 Harper Point Drive, Apt. B, Cincinnati, OH 45249, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on February 2, 2010, application Serial No. 29/355,067 which is entitled DISPENSER.

AND WHEREAS, ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, NE 68102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

15721.0726US01

PATENT REEL: 024273 FRAME: 0564

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ____, 2010.

STEVEN BAKER

 STATE OF ______)

) ss.

 COUNTY OF _____)

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me personally appeared Steven Baker to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

15721.0726US01

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2010. ROB EWART

 STATE OF ______)

) ss.

 COUNTY OF ______)

 On this _____ day of _____, 2010, before me personally appeared Rob Ewart to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2010. TRACY CONTRERAS SPUNGIN STATE OF _____) ss. COUNTY OF _____ On this _____ day of _____, 2010, before me personally appeared Tracy Contreras Spungin to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

_, 2010.

JOSEPH VINCENT O'MALLEY

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me personally appeared Joseph Vincent O'Malley to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $6t_h$ day of $APR_1C____, 2010.$

NDA DEAKIN

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF _____)

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me personally appeared Lynda Deakin to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]



Notary Public

4

15721.0726US01

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
State of California County of <u>Santa Clava</u> . On <u>04-06-2010</u> before me, <u>Claud</u> Date personally appeared <u>Lynda Alison</u>	Lette Ro Earl Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Deakin Name (a) of Signer (s)			
CLAUDETTE R. EARL Commission # 1820091 Notary Public - California Banta Clara County Ny Comm. Expires Nov 2, 2012	ho proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to e the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the ithin instrument and acknowledged to me that e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of /hich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
o tr	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws if the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is rue and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature <u>Concerns</u> <u>Recurs</u> Signature of Notary Public			
Though the information below is not required by law, it m and could prevent fraudulent removal and reat Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSignment	A 9/355,06-7 Displayser' Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Lynda Alison Deakin Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Right THUMBERINT Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Other:	Signer's Name:			

, .e.*

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA. 91313-2402 • vww.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-5827

PATENT REEL: 024273 FRAME: 0568

L

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\mathbb{Z} \mathcal{Y}^{\mathcal{H}}$ day of



OFFICIAL SEAL ADAM F HENDRICKS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 6, 2012

15721.0726US01

PATENT REEL: 024273 FRAME: 0569

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24 day of
MARCH, 2010.
HYAN JIN KO
STATE OF $\underline{Ilinois}$) COUNTY OF \underline{Caok}) ss.
On this <u>A</u> day of <u><i>larch</i></u> , 2010, before me personally appeared Hyan Jin
Ko to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth. "OFFICIAL SEAL" Mauricio Afanador Notary Public, State of Illinois Cook County [SEA] My Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2011 Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2010.
GIL PALMON
STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF))
On this day of, 2010, before me personally appeared Gil Palmon to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who encourse interview of the same and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

_____, 2010.

GARY SCHILLER

 STATE OF ______)

) ss.

 COUNTY OF _____)

On this ______day of ______, 2010, before me personally appeared Gary Schiller to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, STEVEN BAKER, residing at 18613 Gertrude Street, Omaha, NE 68136; ROB EWART, residing at 2919 South Glass Street, Sioux City, IA 51106; TRACY CONTRERAS SPUNGIN, residing at 1000 Washington Boulevard, Apt. 141, Chicago, IL 60607; JOSEPH VINCENT O'MALLEY, residing at 1218 West Bauer Road, Naperville, IL 60563; LYNDA DEAKIN, residing at 4015 Greenwood Avenue, Oakland, CA 94602; CARLY PRICE, residing at 1720 Maple, Unit # 2320, Evanston, IL 60201; ANASTASIOS G. KARAHALIOS, residing at 4707 Main Street, Apt. 2E, Skokie, IL. 60076; HYAN JIN KO, residing at 1800 Ridge Avenue, Unit # 305, Evanston, IL 60201; GIL PALMON, residing at 2552 Madison Road, Cincinnati, OH 45208; and GARY SCHILLER, residing at 8915 Harper Point Drive, Apt. B, Cincinnati, OH 45249, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on February 2, 2010, application Serial No. 29/355,067 which is entitled DISPENSER.

AND WHEREAS, ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, NE 68102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

15721.0726US01

PATENT REEL: 024273 FRAME: 0572

		have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20)10.	
		STEVEN BAKER
STATE OF))ss.)	
On this	day of	, 2010, before me personally appeared Steven
Baker to me known and kn	nown to me to be the p	person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acl	knowledged to me tha	at he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.		
[SÈAL]		Notary Public
		Notary Public I have hereunto set my hand this day of
IN TESTI		
IN TESTI , 2 STATE OF	.010.	I have hereunto set my hand this day of
IN TESTI , 2 STATE OF	.010.	I have hereunto set my hand this day of
IN TESTI , 2	.010.	I have hereunto set my hand this day of
IN TESTI , 2 STATE OF COUNTY OF	010.)) ss.)	I have hereunto set my hand this day of
IN TESTI , 2 STATE OF COUNTY OF On this	.010.) ss.) day of	I have hereunto set my hand this day of ROB EWART , 2010, before me personally appeared Rob Ewa
IN TESTI , 2 STATE OF COUNTY OF On this to me known and known t	.010.) ss.) day of to me to be the person	I have hereunto set my hand this day of ROB EWART , 2010, before me personally appeared Rob Ewa
IN TESTI , 2 STATE OF COUNTY OF On this to me known and known t	.010.) ss.) day of to me to be the person	I have hereunto set my hand this day of ROB EWART , 2010, before me personally appeared Rob Ewa described in and who executed the foregoing instrument

15721.0726US01

PATENT REEL: 024273 FRAME: 0573

2

.

IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 201	0.	
		·
		TRACY CONTRERAS SPUNGIN
STATE OF)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF COUNTY OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of	, 2010, before me personally appeared Tracy
Contreras Spungin to me kn	own and known to	me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and sh	e duly acknowled;	ged to me that she executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	-	
[SEAL]		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
[~~~~]		Notary Public
		F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	10.	
		JOSEPH VINCENT O'MALLEY
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF) ss.	
CUUNTION	/	
	day of	, 2010, before me personally appeared Joseph
On this	day of	, 2010, before me personally appeared Joseph o me to be the person described in and who executed the
On this Vincent O'Malley to me kr	nown and known to	o me to be the person described in and who executed the
On this Vincent O'Malley to me kn foregoing instrument, and h	nown and known to	, 2010, before me personally appeared Joseph o me to be the person described in and who executed the ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
On this Vincent O'Malley to me kr	nown and known to	o me to be the person described in and who executed the
On this Vincent O'Malley to me kn foregoing instrument, and h	nown and known to	o me to be the person described in and who executed the

15721,0726US01

PATENT REEL: 024273 FRAME: 0574

÷.

, 2010. LYNDA DEAKIN STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.) COUNTY OF _____ On this _____ day of _____, 2010, before me personally appeared Lynda Deakin to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _, 2010. CARLY PRICE STATE OF _____) ss. COUNTY OF _____ On this _____ day of _____, 2010, before me personally appeared Carly Price to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] Notary Public

15721.0726US01

PATENT REEL: 024273 FRAME: 0575

_____, 2010.

ANASTASIOS G. KARAHALIOS

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me personally appeared Anastasios G. Karahalios to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of , 2010.

HYAN JIN KO

 STATE OF ______)

 COUNTY OF ______)

On this _____ day of _____, 2010, before me personally appeared Hyan Jin Ko to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

5

15721.0726US01

_, 2010.

hul GIL PALMON

STATE OF \underline{OhiD}) COUNTY OF \underline{Bvfler})

On this \underline{Sth} day of \underline{April} , 2010, before me personally appeared Gil Palmon to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

State of Ohio My Commission Expires

Michele D Woniger

Notary Public

Muhile D. Wingi

IN **NEXAMPLES** AND A DESCRIPTION OF THE ADDRESS OF

_____, 2010.

GARY SCHILLER

STATE OF _____) COUNTY OF _____) ss.

On this _____ day of _____, 2010, before me personally appeared Gary

Schiller to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

15721.0726US01

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have h , 2010.	ereunto set my hand this day of
,2010.	
GILP	ALMON
STATE OF	
On this day of to me known and known to me to be the person describ and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the s	, 2010, before me personally appeared Gil Palmon ed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Notar	y Public
March, 2010.	hereunto set my hand this <u>33</u> day of
STATE OF <u>Michigan</u>)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Grand Travers</u> e)	
On this <u>23</u> day of <u>March</u> Schiller to me known and known to me to be the perso instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he e set forth.	_, 2010, before me personally appeared Gary in described in and who executed the foregoing xecuted the same for the uses and purposes therein
[SEAL]	ry Public BONNIE J. SOPER Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Grand Traverse
	My Commission Expires Mar. 26, 2013 Acting in the County of Grand Traverse

15721.0726US01

PATENT REEL: 024273 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 04/22/2010